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	Members
		

	
Judge Marybeth Dingledy (20)
Snohomish Co. Superior Court
3000 Rockefeller Ave, MS 502
Everett WA  98201-4046
425-388-3356
marybeth.dingledy@snoco.org

	
Judge Timothy Jenkins (21)
Chair 
Sumner Municipal Court
1104 Maple St Ste 100
Sumner WA  98390-1407
253-863-7635
timj@ci.sumner.wa.us
	
Judge Jackie Shea-Brown (20)
Vice- Chair
Benton/Franklin Co. Superior Ct.
7122 W Okanogan Pl, Bldg A
Kennewick WA  99336-2359
509-736-3071
jackie.sheabrown@co.benton.wa.us
	
Judge Marilyn K. Haan (21)
Cowlitz Co. Superior Court
312 SW 1st Ave, Fl2
Kelso, WA 98626-1739
(360) 577-3085
haanm@co.cowlitz.wa.us

	
Judge Michael Finkle (21)
KCDC, East Division
5415 220th Ave SE
Issaquah WA 98029-6839
206-477-2121
michael.finkle@kingcounty.gov
	
Judge Mary Logan (20)
Spokane Municipal Court
1100 W Mallon Ave
Spokane WA  99260
509-622-5862
mlogan@spokanecity.org

	
Judge Bruce Weiss (21)
Snohomish County Superior Ct
3000 Rockefeller Ave, MS 502
Everett WA  98201-4046
425-388-7335
bruce.weiss@snoco.org
	
Judge Susan Woodard (20)
Yakima Municipal Court 
200 S 3rd St
Yakima WA  98901-2830
509-575-3050
susan.woodard@yakimawa.gov

	
COA ad hoc member
Judge Lisa Worswick
Court of Appeals, Division II
950 Broadway Ste 300 MS TB-06
Tacoma WA  98402-4454
253-593-2817
j_l.worswick@courts.wa.gov
	
	
Dr. Susanna N. Kanther-Raz
40 Lake Bellevue Drive, 
Suite 250
Bellevue, WA 98005
415-572-3803
susanna@drkanther.com 
	
AOC Staff
Judith M. Anderson
Admin. Office of the Courts
PO Box 41170
Olympia WA 98504-1170
360-704-5231
judith.anderson@courts.wa.gov

	
	
	
	

		
	Charges
		

	

1. [bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2]Meet at least once per year in conjunction with annual Judicial Assistance Peer Counselor Training.


		
	Budget
		

		Budget:	$14,000
		(includes $7,000 from each association)


 
Terms begin July 1 – terms are for two-years and end June 30
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